Brian Sandoval

Governor



James M. Wright
Director

Richard Brenner Caleb Cage Co-Chairs

Wendi Wyatt

Administrator

State Emergency Response Commission

Stewart Facility 107 Jacobsen Way Carson City, NV 89711 (775) 684-7516 • Fax (775) 684-7519

July 9, 2018

Scott Alquist, LEPC Chair 5195 Spectrum Blvd Reno, Nevada 89512

Re: Grant Award Number 19-SERC-16-01

Dear Mr. Alquist:

It is my pleasure to inform you that the Washoe County LEPC SERC Operations (OPTE) grant request has been approved in the amount of \$29,000.00 for Equipment, Training and Operations. The grant period is July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019. As always, these grant funds are not available for expenditures or obligations occurring prior to or after the award period.

Please use the grant number above on all correspondence regarding this grant.

Enclosed are two originals of the grant award obligating the funds to the Washoe County LEPC. Please sign both documents, return one to the SERC office and retain the other for your files.

As a grantee of the SERC, your agency will be required to comply with state and local rules and regulations and administrative guidelines in the management of this grant.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 775-684-7516 or e-mail wendi.wyatt@dps.state.nv.us.

Sincerely,

Wendi Wyatt Administrator

Werds Wyall

STATE OF NEVADA

STATE EMERGENCY RESPONSE COMMISSION

SERC Grant Award

SUBGRANTEE:

Washoe County

Local Emergency Planning Committee

GRANT NO.:

19-SERC-16-01

ADDRESS:

5195 Spectrum Blvd

Reno NV 89512

TOTAL AWARD:

\$29,000

Vendor#:

CFDA:

T40283400B

PROJECT TITLE:

SERC GRANT

None

GRANT PERIOD:

07/01/18

to 06/30/19

APPROVED BUDGET FOR PROJECT

CATEGORY		AMQUNT		
Operations:	up to \$2,000 for clerical assistance	\$4,000		
Planning:		\$0		
Training:	Challenge HazMat Conference 2018	\$19,597		
Equipment:	Digital radiaton detection ratemeter kit, multirae lite gas monitor	\$5,403		
TOTAL GRANT AMOUNT		\$29,000		

This award is subject to the requirements established by the State of Nevada and the State Emergency Response Commission (SERC) including the Certified Assurances attached to the grant application.

Any changes to the budget categories must have approval by the SERC office prior to implementation.

APPROVAL Wendi Wyatt, SERC Administrator Name and Title of Authorized Official	SUBGRANTEE ACCEPTANCE Tracy Moore, LEPC Chair Name and Title of Appointing Official			
45 87 87	e two e	- ,		8 = 1=
11:1 1:11 2 1	N 8			
x// lendi // yott 7-10-18	X		***	and the second s
Signature of Approving Official Date	Signature of Authorized Official Date			

<u>Main Menu</u> > <u>Vendor/Voucher/Check Inquiry</u> > <u>Vendor Detail Input</u> > <u>Vendor List</u> > Vendor Detail

REPORT DATE AS OF: 07/16/2018
PROC ID: VENDOR_DETAIL

STATE OF NEVADA Office of the State Controller

Vendor Detail

Vendor Number:	T40283400	Address Indicator:	В
Vendor Type:	W9	Misc. Vendor Indicator:	N
		1099 Indicator:	N
Vendor Name:	WASHOE, COUNTY OF	Taxpayer Id:	*****0138
1	WASHOE CO EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Payment Hold Indicator:	N
Address:	WASHOE CO EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	EFT Status:	A
	5195 SPECTRUM BLVD	Single Check Requested:	N
City:	RENO	Text Flag:	Y
State:	NV	Prevent Deletion:	N
Zip Code:	89520	Establishment Date:	01/25/2003
		Last Action Date:	07/03/2018
Phone:	775/337-5859	Calendar YTD Amount:	\$361,373.31
Comments:		Prior Calendar Year Amount:	\$198,858.64
Vendor Fax:	775/337-5894	Fiscal YTD Amount:	
Email Address:	TREASTEAM@WASHOECOUNTY.US	Prior Fiscal Year Amount:	\$376,077.72

<u>Vendor Check List</u> <u>Vendor Voucher List</u> <u>Vendor Document Inquiry</u>